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[See rule 9(1)]
Proposal of fee to be forwarded to the Executive Committee under section 6(2).

To,
Executive Committee of School Name: THE ORBIS SCHOOL, KESHAVNAGAR.

Sub. : Proposal of fee structure for the academic year 2019-20 and 2020-21.

" Sir/Madam,

The management of THE ORBIS SCHOOL, KESHAVNAGAR vide it's resolution dt. 29t August 2018
has taken a decision to revise the fee structure for the academic years 2019-20 and 2020-21 as details

below:-

. Name of Trust or Society: Orbis Education Society

. Name of the School: The Orbis School, Keshavnagar
. UDISE No. : 27250509517

. Board type (SSC or ICSE or CBSE or Other): CBSE

. Medium: English

. Standard from 1% to 12

. Number of Divisions: 64

. Number of Students: 1813

. Class-wise proposed fee:

O 00 N O U1 & W IN B

1. The Orbis School Keshavnagar

Sr. Last Year |[Proposed Fees| Difference | Percentage Of
No. Class Fees (Rs.) (Rs.) (4-3) (Rs.) | Fee Hike (Rs.) Remark
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
1 Class 1 60000 68410 8410 14.02
. 70
‘ A’?’p \re_o’
2 Class 2 60000 71410 11410 19.02 APPTO\/M
3 Class 3 60000 71410 ks 48 tip A ;J.pvo Wi
4 Class 4 60000 71530 11530 19.22 :
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5 Class 5 63000 75175 Alplp Qd
12175 19.33 “OU
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6 Class 6 63000 75175 12175 19.33 A O ¥ovad
7 Class 7 63000 75175 12175 19.33 A pl:l»'v'ov ed
8 Class 8 63000 75175 12175 19.33 A
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9 Cl 5 ’
ass 9 66000 78630 12630 19.14 A P P N OA ) (D’
10 Class 10 66000 78630 12630 19.14 A ‘9 PY" < QS’
11 Class 11 69000 82490 13490 19.55 A PP’Y oved
12 Class 12 69000 82490 13490 19.55 |\ A P p'vo L,
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2. Other Co-Scholastic Charges

Other Co Scholastic as approved by | Other Co Scholastic as proposed to
E-PTA, for 2017-18, 2018-19 E-PTA for 2019-20, 2020-21 Remark
Class Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) DW 0 ‘
1 1890 2090 B pp'mv od
2 1890 2090 APPTDVQQI
3 1890 2090 APPYD N, ed
4 1675 2020 A
ove d
.
5 3675 4325 APP'YO\)QA
6 3675 4325 APDTO\)E_d
/. 3675 4325 ADP'YO ved
1]
8 3675 2
G p, apraued
9 1675 1370 ; il
10 1675 1370 At bk
11 1675 1010 A’p,p'm vell
12 1675 1010 Alo }va od
|1
3. Item wise fee details inclusive of other Co-Scholastics
Class1 |[Class2&3| Class4 |Class5to8 |Class9 & 10 |Class 11 & 12
SN Fee Head (Rs) (Rs) (Rs) (Rs) (Rs) "(Rs)
1 iferm Fees 8000 8500 8500 9200 9200 10000
2 |Tuition Fees 52600 54600 54600 57200 58000 61600
3 |Gymkhana Fees 9000 9500 9000 9250 9250 9400
4 |Library 900 900 1400 1850 1550 1500
5 |Lab Fees 0 0 0 2000 1000 0
6 |Examination Fee 0 0 hie 0] 0 1000 1000
7 |PTA Subscription 50 50 50 50 50 50
Total (Rs) 70550 73550 73550 79550 80050 83550
4. Admission Fees revised from Rs. 35,000/- to Rs. 50,000/-
5. Sibling Admission Fee discount revised from Rs. 5,000/- to Rs| 10,000/
Yours faithfully, y\‘ )%

Principal

On behalf of Orbis Education Society
School Name: The Orbis School, Keshavnagar

1
Secreta

School Name: The Orbis School, Keshavnagar

Trust Name: Orbis Education Society
Date: 30" August 2018
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To,

1A, Orion, Ar;un Mansukhani Path, Koregaon P}gOIP
51 email: info.pune 1’2)

[See rule 9(1)]

ﬂ11001 INDIA. P: +91 868686 0290
theorbisschoo!l.com www.theorbisschool.com

Proposal of fee to be forwarded to the Executive Committee under section 6(2).

Executive Committée of School Name: THE ORBIS SCHOOL, KESHAVNAGAR.

Sub. : Proposal of fée structure for the academic year 2021-22 and 2022-23.

Sir/Madam,
The management of THE ORBIS SCHOOL, KESHAVNAGAR vide it's resolution dt. 25" September
2020 has taken a decision to revise the fee structure for the academic years 2021-22 and 2022-23 as
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details below:-
1. Name of Trust or Society: Orbis Education Society
2. Name of the School: The Orbis School, Keshavnagar
3. UDISE No. : 27250509517
4. Board type (SSC or ICSE or CBSE or Other):  CBSE
5. Medium: English
6. Standard from 1% to 12%
7. Number of Divisions: 56
8. Number of Students: 1981
9. Class-wise proposed fee:
Sr Last Year Fees | Proposed Fees| Difference Percentage Of
No Class (Rs.) (Rs.) (4-3) (Rs.) Fee Hike (Rs.) Remark
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7
1 Class 1 70,500 80,900 10,400 14.75
2 Class 2 73,500 84,340 10,840 14,75
3 Class 3 73,500 84,340 10,840 14.75
4 Class 4 73,500 84,340 10,840 14.75
5 Class 5 79,500 91,225 11,725 14.75 4
6 Class 6 79,500 91,225 11,725 14.75
7 Class 7 79,500 91,225 11,725 14.75
8 Class 8 79,500 91,225 11,725 14.75
9 Class 9 80,000 91,800 11,800 14.75
10 Class 10 80,000 91,800 11,800 14.75
11 Class 11 83,500 95,815 12,315 14.75
12 Class 12/ 83,500 95,815 12,315 14.75
Class 11 & 12 per
. : 1,000 1,147 147 14.70
practical subject
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1A, Orion, Arjun Mansukhani Path, Koregaon Rd., Pune - 411001, INDIA. P: +91 868686 0290
email: info.pune1@theorbisschool.com www.theorbisschool.com

Note: Item wise fee details

Class 2 to 4 Class5to8 | Class9 & 10 | Class 11 & 12
SrNo Fee Head Class 1 (Rs)
(Rs) (Rs) (Rs) (Rs)

1 |Term Fees 11,540 12,030 13,000 13,080 13,675
2 |Tuition Fees 69,360 72,310 78,225 78,720 *82,140
3 Total 80,900 84,340 91,225 91,800 95,815
4 |PTA Subscription 50 50 50 50 50
5 Total 80,950 84,390 91,275 91,850 *95,865

1st week-Rs 100, 2nd week - Rs 300, 3rd week-Rs 600, 4th week-Rs 1000, 5th week-
Rs 1500, 6th week-Rs 2100, 7th week-Rs 2800. Thereafter the school may initiate the
process to strike off the name of the student from the rolls.

6 [Late Payment Fee**

Applicable at the Time of Admissions and Readmissions

Admission Fee non-

1 |refundable under all 5,780 6,025 6,515 6,560 #6,845
circumstances
Caution Mone

g [ v/ 90,000 90,000 90,000 90,000 50,000
Deposit?

N\M/(

* Rs. 1,147 extra, per practical subject, as per the number of practical subjects opted for.
** Additional Penal Interest applicable as prescribed by the Government of Maharashtra.

# Fresh Admission Fee applicable to all admissions to class 11 and 12, including Orbis students as provided
for in the Act.

" Caution Money/ Deposit are interest Free - refundable at the time of withdrawal on presenting the
original receipt and shall be subject to adjustments against damages, any dues to school/ its associates/
vendors etc.

Bounce and cash handling charges Rs 750 at each instance.

All fees are to be paid quarterly in advance, by the 20th March, 20th June, 20th September and 20th
December via e-NACH mandate to the school’s bank. All fees are payable and due if not paid. All paid fees
are non-refundable.

All e-NACH mandates should be set up a month in adyvance before the academic year.

fBih @by, cati

thorized @rg’natory

School Name: The Orbis School, Keshavnagar,
Trust Name: Orbis Education Society,
Date: 25th September 2020

Principal

On behalf of Orbis Education Society
School Name: The Orbis School, Keshavnagar

foonam Dogh ?
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